## 505597754 07/31/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5644555

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	/IENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
EHUD NAGLER				08/15/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HYDRO-INDUSTRIES TYNAT LTD.				
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 1041				
City:	AFULA ILIT				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	18000				
Patent Number:		8881641			
Property Type		Number			
	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:	e sent t	o the e-mail address	first: if that is unsi	uccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if					
Email: paralegal@patnetpro.com					
Correspondent Name:RITA DABUSHAddress Line 1:C/O PAT-NET PRO LTD., 16 BAR KOCHVA ST.					
		BNEI BRAK, ISRAEL	ID., TO BAN NOUP	174 31.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
		RITA DABUSH			
			1/		
SIGNATURE:		/RITA DABUSH	1/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 1		/RITA DABUSH 07/31/2019	A/		

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

#### Ehud NAGLER

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### Hydro-Industries Tynat Ltd. P.O.Box 1041 Afula Ilit 18000 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

# FLUID PRESSURE DRIVEN MOTOR WITH PRESSURE COMPENSATION CHAMBER

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 8,881,641, further identified as Attorney Docket No. 733/74, and issued on 11-11-2014.

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 15 day of August 2017

Ehud NAGLER

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**